Commissioner of Patents

7/3/5

**Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** 

RECORI

07-14-2005



103040853

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-1126

## P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akira TAKAGI Name: DENSO CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 3. Nature of conveyance: State/Country: Japan Merger Zip: 448-8661\_\_\_\_\_ Security Assignment Change of Name Other Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No June 20, 2005 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 20, 2005 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (8021) \$ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Internal Address: deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 901 North Glebe Road filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 11th Floor 14-1140. 22203 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statements and signature. of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Reg. No. 25,640

07/08/2005 FFANAEIA 00000059 11/174549

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

971143

PATENT REEL: 016758 FRAME: 0930

Case No.	:	
86303-1	15	S-MAK/ns

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

(Inventors)	Akira Takagi						
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(4!			d set over to	a corporation of	lanan		
(Assignee)		DRPORATION	i-hi 5 440 (	<del></del>	Japan		
(Address)	(Address)  1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all						
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as						
(Title)	OIL PRESSURE CONTROL DEVICE FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on						
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.						
application or any also to execute s necessary or exp	y interference whe parate assignmedient and furthe	ich may be decla ents in connection er to perform any	ared and any cor on with such app act which may l	ments necessary in continuing or divisional a dications as the Assign oe necessary in conne al Property or similar	pplications thereof and nee may deem ection with claims or		
The undervalid United State			ffirmative acts w	hich may be necessar	y to obtain a grant of a		
Letters Patent of applications there	the United State eof to the said As ght to convey the	s resulting from s signee, as Assig entire interest h	said application ( nee of the entire erein assigned,	or any division or divise interest, and hereby	nts to issue any and all ions or continuing covenants that he has have) not executed and		
assignment any f United States Pa attorneys Nixon & ASSIGNEE with	urther identificat tent Office for re & Vanderhye P.C respect to this in	on which may be cordation of this . have represent vention.	e necessary or d document. It is ed only ASSIGN	understood and agree EE and will continue t	mply with the rules of the d that ASSIGNEE'S o represent only		
In witnes	s whereof, exect	ited by the under	signed on the d	ate(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).		
	·	-					
Date June	2005	20, 2005 Signature of inventor	ventor	Afeira Takag Akira Takagi	ئ		
	Oignature of investor	•	Akira Takagi				
0	>0 200 E		2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Lumin or			

**RECORDED: 07/08/2005** 

264637

PATENT REEL: 016758 FRAME: 0931